CH \$240.00 1851233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
AIRGAS, INC.		10/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRGAS-REFRIGERANTS, INC.
Street Address:	2530 Sever Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Lawrenceville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30043
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1851233	REFRON				
Registration Number:	2068414	REFRON				
Registration Number: 2085264		REFRON REGISTRY				
Serial Number: 87184839 Registration Number: 3891541 Registration Number: 3931250		REKLAIM				
		REKLAIM				
		REKLAIM				
Registration Number:	2068413	ANY REFRIGERANT, ANY PLACE, ANY TIME				
Registration Number:	2090198	FOR ALL YOUR REFRIGERANT NEEDS				
Registration Number:	4874699	REFRIGATRON				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136248950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-624-8953

Email: NEVA.DARE-SC@AIRLIQUIDE.COM

Correspondent Name: AIR LIQUIDE US LLC
Address Line 1: 9811 KATY FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neva Dare		
SIGNATURE:	/Neva Dare/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018		
Total Attachments: 2 source=REFRON et al Trademarks Assignment#page1.tif			

source=REFRON et al Trademarks Assignment#page1.tif source=REFRON et al Trademarks Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0594

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, AIRGAS, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, via its wholly owned subsidiary, the trademarks and/or service marks listed and their United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations as provided in the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks"):

and;

WHEREAS, AIRGAS-REFRIGERANTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2530 Sever Road, Suite 300, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (hereinafter called 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations thereof, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon,

infringement thereof	foodwill of the business.	connected	therewith	and a	any rig	nt to	recover	for	past
AIRGAS, INC. Name of Assignor									
By: Allen E. Whi Title: Chief IP Coun		horized by	Power of A	Attorno	ey.				
Dated effective as of	f: October 3 rd , 2017.								
State of Texas)) ss.								
County of Harris)								
Subscribed and swor	rn to me before me Octob	er 3 rd _s 2017				otary P	NA 8. GUZ oblic, State	of Yes	

Notary ID 10885868

Trademark Assignment EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK SERIAL NUMBER REGISTRATION NUMBER

REFRON 47/400682 1851233

REFRON (DESIGN) 74/697286 2068414



REFRON REGISTRY 74/697284 2085264

REKLAIM 87/184839

REKLAIM 77/122995 3891541 (Supplemental Registry)

REKLAIM (DESIGN) 77/123068 3931250



ANY REFRIGERANT,

RECORDED: 01/26/2018

ANY PLACE, ANY TIME 74/697285 2068413

FOR ALL YOUR

REFRIGERANT NEEDS 74/697282 2090198

REFRIGATRON 74/699612 4874699